08-20-2002



Form **PTO-1595**

102196016 -

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): R. Scott Sims 22945 Springwater Lake Forest, CA 92630 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): R. Scott Sims 22945 Springwater Lake Forest, CA 92630 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name: Gateway, Inc. Internal Address: Gateway, Inc. Street Address: 14303 Gateway Place City: Poway State: CA zip:9206 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): 10/151389 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/24/200. Additional numbers attached? Yes No Street Address: 14303 Gateway Place City: Poway State: CA zip:9206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No S. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Walker Internal Address: Gateway, Inc. 14303 Gateway Place City: Poway State: CA zip:9206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No S. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		V V V
R. Scott Sims 22945 Springwater Lake Forest, CA 92630 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Corrected information based upon document id. no. 102110520 Execution Date: 04/24/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/151389 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/24/200. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Walker Internal Address: Cateway, Inc. Internal Address: Gateway, Inc. Street Address: City: Poway State: CA Zip:9206 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Lake Forest, CA 92630 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	R. Scott Sims	Name: Gateway, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Other	_	\circ
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Note Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Note Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Note Additional numbers attached? Yes Note Note Additional numbers attached? Yes Note Note Note Note Note Note Note Note		14303 Gateway Place
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/151389 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/24/200. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Walker Internal Address:	•	City: Poway State: CA Zip: 92064
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/24/200. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Walker Internal Address: Cateway Inc. Additional numbers attached? Yes Inc. No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Walker Internal Address: Cateway, Inc. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Lack Proceed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: Mark S. Walker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Internal Address: Cateway, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name:_Mark S. Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Gateway, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Mail Drop SD-21 8. Deposit account number:	Mail Drop SD-21	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 50-0439		50-0439
14303 Gateway Place City: Poway State: CA Zip: 92064 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Mark S. Walker Name of Person Signing Signature 08/08/02 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

8/20/2002 GTDN11 01 FC:581

00000011 500439 10151389 40.00 EH

PATENT

REEL: 013196 FRAME: 0745

J.S.	DEF	PARTN	MENT	OF	COM	1ME	RCE
	U.S.	Paten	t and	Tra	dema	ark (Office

	_	
		2000000
- 1	O 3 8	21.2
_		Accesses to the same of
1		•
- 1		
1		
	-	
	46.0	MATERIAL PROPERTY.
	-	***************************************
	-	
- 1		7 00400
1		
- 1		
	77	_
	-	

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102110520							
Tab settings							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): R. Scott Sims 22945 Springwater Lake Forest, CA 92630 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gateway, Inc. Internal Address: Gateway, Inc.						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	14303 Gateway Place City: Poway State: CA Zip:92064						
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/24/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \(\bigcap_{\text{types}} \) No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Mark S. Walker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Gateway, Inc.							
Mail Drop SD-21	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address:	50-0439						
14303 Gateway Place	30-0438						
City: Poway State: CA Zip:920	64 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark S. Walker Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Mail dockments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

06/03/2002 GTON11

10151389 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013196 FRAME: 0746

GTW Docket No. 2489/P1838US00
Patent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, R. Scott Sims, a citizen of the USA, residing at 22945

Springwater, Lake Forest, CA 92630 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have

invented and own a certain invention entitled "Automatic Tablet Scratch Pad", for which

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on

even date herewith;

WHEREAS, GATEWAY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of

business at 610 Gateway Drive, North Sioux City, SD 57049 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and

under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be

obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any

and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets

over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right,

title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not

only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign

thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation,

division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a

- 1 -

REEL: 013196 FRAME: 0747

GTW Docket No. 2489/P1838US00

Patent

foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including

all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize

and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of

ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said

application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign

countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute

and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers,

instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and

enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents

thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof.

- 2 -

REEL: 013196 FRAME: 0748

GTW Docket No. 2489/P1838US00 Patent

WITNESS my hand at LANE FOLEST	(city), (state), this
24 day of APRIL , 2002.	
	PSall.
	Assignor: R. Scott Sims
The State of	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority B. scct sms , known to me to be the person foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that purposes and consideration therein expressed.	whose name is subscribed to the
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEA	L OF OFFICE, this Athan
ROBIN L. CLOW Commission # 133838* Notary Public - Califor Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb /	Bobin J. Claw Notary Public
ROBIN L. CLCV Commission # 1335351 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2006	
Name WITNESSED:	
D	



JULY 31, 2002

GATEWAY, INC.
MARK S. WALKER
14303 GATEWAY PLACE
MAIL DROP SD-21
POWAY, CA 92064

PTAS AUG 0 6 Z00

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102110520

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 013196 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 05/20/2002